ability to pay Attorney's fees and shall include I) a request that the County be 
reimbursed for fees paid to Attorney, and 2) that Attorney be allowed a reasonable 
fee at his customary ra_te of $125 .00 per hour, less any amounts paid by County. 

Attorney shall be compensated at the rate of Eight Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars 
and Fifty Cents ($862.50) per month. In the case of a contested trial lasting more 
than two days, commencing on the third day Attorney will be compensated at the 
hourly rate for conflict appointments in criminal cases. To the extent that work on 
guardianship and dementia cases exceeds 13 .25 hours in.

[...]

annual review of contractor financial statements for the Department of Public Works- Solid Waste Division. 
R3 Consulting Group is currently under contract to perform these services through December 31 , 2019. 

The R3 Consulting Group contract executed in April 6, 2016, included total compensation to not exceed 
$25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and no cents). The contract has a balance of $500 (Five Hundred 
Dollars and no cents) in remaining funds to cover completion of the professional support services tasks by 
R3 Consulting Group. 

Additional funding of $9,900 (Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Dollars and no cents) is requested in order for 
R3 Consulting Group to perform 2018 Refuse Rate Index (RRI) calculations, review and reporting on the 
2017 financial statements received from franchise contractors Feather River Disposal and Intermountain

[...]

PLUMAS ("County") and R3 CONSUL TING GROUP, a California Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as 
"Consultant"), is hereby amended as follows: 

2.1. Compensation. Consultant's compensation terms as set forth in the April 6, 2016 Agreement, shall 
be increased by an additional $9,900 (Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Dollars and no cents). Total 
compensation, including the base contract and this AMENDMENT No. 1 shall in no case exceed $34,900 
(Thirty-Four Thousand and Nine Hundred Dollars and no cents). See attached Exhibits "A", "B", "C", and 
"D". 

Other Contract Provisions. 

All other contract provisions set forth in the April 6, 2016 Professional Services Agreement first referenced 
above remain unchanged. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No.

[...]

PLUMAS ("County") and R3 CONSUL TING GROUP, a California Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as 
"Consultant"), is hereby amended as follows: 

2.1. Compensation. Consultant's compensation terms as set forth in the April 6, 2016 Agreement, shall 
be increased by an additional $9,900 (Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Dollars and no cents). Total 
compensation, including the base contract and this AMENDMENT No. 1 shall in no case exceed $34,900 
(Thirty-Four Thousand and Nine Hundred Dollars and no cents). See attached Exhibits "A", "B", "C", and 
"D". 

Other Contract Provisions. 

All other contract provisions set forth in the April 6, 2016 Professional Services Agreement first referenced 
above remain unchanged. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No.

[...]

Discharge Requirements (WDR) and National Pollutant Discharge and Elimination System (NPDES) permit 
requirements. New NPDES sampling requirements, implemented since the signing of the original contract, 
include additional toxicity testing that necessitate an increase in analytical and repo1iing costs. 

Additional funding of $18,425 (Eighteen Thousand, Four Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars and no cents) is 
required to perform anticipated groundwater sampling through the current expiration date ofJune 30, 2018. 

New 3-year contracts for continuation of these services for FY I 8/19 through FY 20/21 are currently bring 
prepared for later consideration by the Board of Supervisors.

[...]

SECTION 1. Section 2-5.204 of Article 2 of Chapter 5 of Title 2, of the Plumas County 
Code is amended to read as follows: 

Section 2-5.204 District Attorney/Public Administrator 
The annual salary of the District Attorney-Public Administrator shall be One 
Hundred Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-One and 96/1 00ths Dollars 
($100,731.96). 

SECTION 2. Operative date: Effective date: Publication: Codification 

This Ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after its date of final adoption. It 
shall be published in the Feather River Bulletin, a newspaper of general circulation in

[...]

CONTRACT EMPLOYEE sha:11 be considered a full-time employee paid at an hourly 
rate, on bi-weekly basis, in the same manner as appointed department heads. Effective 
beginning May 15, 2018, CONTRACT EMPLOYEE shall be paid at the annual salary rate of 

eighty two thousand seven hundred one and no/100 Dollars ($82,701.00) per year (or $6,891.73 
per month). Salary and benefits costs shall be apportioned according to the personnel allocation 
and approved annual budget for Plumas County Environmental Department. CONTRACT 
EMPLOYEE is subject to unpaid furlough as determined by the Board of Supervisors, consistent